Architectural Billings Index

[source: ALAY

October 2019

October
2019 Index

Three Month
through
October 2019

Three Month
through October
2019

Twelve Month
through October
2019

Momentum

Category

a GERDAU

JMMA
Index

Change
YoY

Change
YoY

3 mo minus
12 mo
change

National

52.0

49.6

-4.4%

-3.2%

-1.1%

Design Contracts

MNortheast

529
LY.

91.7
47.5

-0.8%
-1.9%

-1.9%
-0.8%

1.1%
-1.1%

Midwest

499

LY.

-16.7%

-4.4%

-12.3%

South

55.5

52.0

-2.2%

-3.8%

1.6%

West

Multi-Family Residential

51.3
54.0

51.3
52.6

0.9%
-3.1%

-4.2%
-1.5%

5.1%
4.3%

Commercial / Industrial

49.6

47.3

-1.5%

-4.9%

-2.6%

Institutional

49.3

49.5

Cazpryright ‘lﬁ]ﬂ!!ﬂ.ﬂmLﬂquﬂlﬁ.ﬁr—tm &1 rights reasresd o regroduction full or parbal, s ou! weitien permmaion oo GLS Warkeing Maragema!

-6.9%

-4.2%

-2.7%




