Fig 1

Architectural Billings Index (source: AIA)					
October 2019	October 2019 Index	Three Month through October 2019	Three Month through October 2019	Twelve Month through October 2019	Momentum
Category GĐ GERDAU		3MMA Index	Change YoY	Change YoY	3 mo minus 12 mo change
National	52.0	49.6	-4.4%	-3.2%	-1.1%
Design Contracts	52.9	51.7	-0.8%	-1.9%	1.1%
Northeast	47.2	47.5	-1.9%	-0.8%	-1.1%
Midwest	49.9	47.2	-16.7%	-4.4%	-12.3%
South	55.5	52.0	-2.2%	-3.8%	1.6%
West	51.3	51.3	0.9%	-4.2%	5.1%
Multi-Family Residential	54.0	52.6	-3.1%	-7.5%	4.3%
Commercial / Industrial	49.6	47.3	-7.5%	-4.9%	-2.6%
Institutional	49.3	49.5	-6.9%	-4.2%	-2.7%
Copyright (C) 2015 Gerdau Long Steel North American. All rights reserved. No reproduction, full of	or partial, without written permission from (	GLN Marketing Management			